TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM341499

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BROADWAY CAPITAL CORP., LLC		05/14/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOICE MEDIA GROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	969 BROADWAY	
City:	DENVER	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80203	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2098877	CITY PAGES	
Registration Number:	2100968	CITY PAGES	
Registration Number:	2688355	BEST OF THE TWIN CITIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6022295690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-229-5228

Email: nancy.oehler@quarles.com

Heather L. Buchta **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: Two North Central Ave Address Line 2: One Renaissance Sq.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2391

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	156257.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Oehler	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Oehler/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/15/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0692 source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page2.tif source=Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0693

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

This PARTIAL RELEASE, dated as of Release"), is made by BROADWAY CAPITAL CORP, LLC, ("Secured Party"), in favor of VOICE MEDIA GROUP, INC. ("Grantor") as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, dated January 17, 2013 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office as identified on the attached Schedule A, the Grantor granted the Secured Party a security interest in certain collateral pledged by the Grantor described therein, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to the Trademark Collateral but only the Trademark Collateral described in Schedule A and no other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Secured Party, without recourse, representation or warranty and at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, hereby terminates, cancels and releases the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and any and right, title and interest of the Secured Party in the Trademark Collateral shall hereby terminate, cease and become void; however all other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain subject to the Trademark Security Agreement and is not released pursuant to this Partial Release.

Secured Party agrees to provide Grantor with any information and additional authorization and documentation necessary to effect the release of Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark Collateral (without recourse, representation or warranty and at Grantor's sole cost and expense) but only as to the Trademark Collateral and not as to any other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement.

Except as specifically described in this Partial Release, all other collateral described in the Trademark Security Agreement and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office remains subject to the security interests granted by Grantor in favor of Secured Party and is not released.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Partial Release to be duly executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005517 FRAME: 0694 BROADWAY CAPITAL CORP., LLC,

as Secured Party

By: Name: John E

Title: VP# CF0

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Trademarks	Registration	Reel/Frame Nos.	Date Recorded
:	Number		
CITY PAGES	2,098,877	4948/0554	01/24/2013
CITY PAGES	2,100,968	4948/0554	01/24/2013
BEST OF THE TWIN CITIES	2,688,355	4948/0554	01/24/2013